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10. In the same way, what single factor do you think, at present, most hinders

Canada from being competitive internationally? (PROBE: What hinders Canada
most from being able to sell goods and services internationally?)

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL REGION AGE SEX MARITAL STATUS

----------------------------------------------- ----------------------- ---------------
B.C. Atta. Man/ Ont. Que. Atl. 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female Single Mar- Div./

Sask ried Widow
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•--------------------------------------------

European Comoon Market .1% .3% .3% .1% .1%

Nothing .7% 1.4% .9% .8% .7% .3% 1.0% .9% 1.2% .3% .9% .7% .5%

Other .6% .6% .7% .4% 1.0% .7% .5% .7% .6% .1% 1.0% .9% .4% 1.0%

DK/ NS 19.7% 11.6% 15.2% 21.0% 18.4% 21.8% 32.1% 21.2% 17.2% 21.2% 13.6% 25.5% 19.8% 19.2% 21.9%
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Source: Angus Reid Group
Trade Competitiveness Study
Spring 1990


